PRODUCT FEATURES:
 »Narrow-spectrum 630nm red LED circuit provides only high-purity light
for spectrally-sensitive applications
 »High-output, high-CRI white LED circuit provides visual acuity and
accurate color rendition
 »Diffused high-efficiency lens for reduced glare
 »One-piece inset doorframe, secured to housing with aircraft cables
 » Suitable for universal installation into 1.0" and 1.5" grid or flange

Class 1
CCEA
Approved
IP65
C
Size
14 1'×4'
22 2'×2'
24 2'×4'
Lamp Power
1'×4'
23R/45L 23 Watt Red/45 Watt White LED
23R/67L 23 Watt Red/67 Watt White LED
23R 23 Watt Red LED
2'×2'
23RD/45LD 23 Watt Red/45 Watt White LED
23RD/67L 23 Watt Red/67 Watt White LED
23RD 23 Watt Red LED
2'×4'
23RD/67L 23 Watt Red/67 Watt White LED
23RD/90L 23 Watt Red/90 Watt White LED
23RD/135L 23 Watt Red/135 Watt White LED
46R 46 Watt Red LED
Lamp Color‡
35K8   3500K, 82 CRI
40K8   4000K, 82 CRI

Delivered Lumens
@ 25°C (lm)
Efficacy (lm/W)
Input Power
(W)
White/Red Estd. L70
LED Life (hrs)
1' × 4'
23R/45L-35K8 1,019 46 22 5,403 110 49 36,000 / 80,000
23R/45L-40K8 1,019 46 22 5,587 114 49 36,000 / 80,000
23R/45L-50K8 1,019 46 22 5,810 119 49 36,000 / 80,000
23R/67L-35K8 1,019 46 22 8,277 115 72 36,000 / 80,000
23R/67L-40K8 1,019 46 22 8,559 119 72 36,000 / 80,000
23R/67L-50K8 1,019 46 22 8,901 124 72 36,000 / 80,000
2' × 2'
23RD/45LD-35K8 993 45 22 5,226 107 49 36,000 / 80,000
23RD/45LD-40K8 993 45 22 5,404 110 49 36,000 / 80,000
23RD/45LD-50K8 993 45 22 5,620 115 49 36,000 / 80,000
23RD/67L-35K8 993 45 22 8,005 111 72 36,000 / 80,000
23RD/67L-40K8 993 45 22 8,278 115 72 36,000 / 80,000
23RD/67L-50K8 993 45 22 8,609 120 72 36,000 / 80,000
2' × 4'
23RD/67L-35K8 1,108 50 22 8,677 121 72 36,000 / 80,000
23RD/67L-40K8 1,108 50 22 8,828 123 72 36,000 / 80,000
23RD/67L-50K8 1,108 50 22 9,181 128 72 36,000 / 80,000
23RD/90L-35K8 1,108 50 22 10,970 112 98 36,000 / 60,000
23RD/90L-40K8 1,108 50 22 11,344 116 98 36,000 / 60,000
23RD/90L-50K8 1,108 50 22 11,798 120 98 36,000 / 60,000
23RD/135L-35K8 1,108 50 22 15,550 106 147 36,000 / 60,000
23RD/135L-40K8 1,108 50 22 16,081 109 147 36,000 / 60,000
23RD/135L-50K8 1,108 50 22 16,724 114 147 36,000 / 60,000
Initial Delivered Lumens
Size Lamp Type
Red Lamp
@ 25°C (lm)